GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:574
ANSWERED ON:31.08.2001

CI'S SUGGESTIONS FOR ENTERTAINMENT INDUSTRY
ASHOK NAMDEORAO MOHOL;RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Govt. propose to set up a transparent regulatory framework with less Government control to boost the growth of the media and entertainment industry, as suggested by the Confederation of Indian Industries;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SMT. SUSHMA SWARAJ)

(@), (b) & (c): The present regulatory and institutional framework for media — both print and television as well as for cinema is itself quite transparent and open and conducive to the growth of media and entertainment industry.

Improvements and adjustments in response to changing circumstances are considered on a continuing basis.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING LOK SABHA
	Answer

